

56
sandip
Ct. 18
22.11.2021

**C.O. No. 1947 of 2021
(Via Video Conference)**

**Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner, The Kolkata
Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee,
Mr. Arijit Agarwal,
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee ... For the petitioners.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh,
Ms. Manisha Nath ... For the KMC.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Brajesh Jha,
Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar,
Mr. Saket Sharma ... For the intervener.

The complainant at whose instance the connected demolition proceeding was initiated has not been impleaded in the present revisional application.

Leave is granted to the learned advocate for the petitioners to add the said complainant in the present revisional application and to serve copy of the application upon him.

Put up the matter in the List on November 29, 2021 under the heading '**New Motion**'.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)