

17.12.2021  
Ct. 21  
D/L 89  
ab

**C.O. 1947 of 2021**  
**(Via Video Conference)**

**Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.**

**-Vs-**

**The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Ankit Agarwala,  
Mr. Alotriya Mukherjee,

... for the petitioners

Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar,  
Mr. Saket Sharma,

... for the intervener

The learned advocate for the petitioners and the learned advocate for the intervener are present.

Both the learned advocates pray for accommodation.

Let this matter appear under the same heading in the monthly list of January, 2022.

**( Kesang Doma Bhutia, J.)**