

18.11.2022
5
Ct. no. 652
sb

**C.O. 1947 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2022**

**Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner,
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation**

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath ...for the KMC

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharya
Mr. Brajesh Jha ...for the Intervenor

Let the matter appear under the heading
“Contested Application” on 28.11.2022 at 2 P.M.

The corporation is directed to produce the record.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended for a
period of three weeks or until further order, whichever is
earlier.

Accordingly, CAN 2 of 2022 is disposed of.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)