

S/L 165  
12.12.2022  
Court No.652  
SD

CO 1947 of 2021

Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

The Municipal Commissioner, the Kolkata Municipal  
Corporation & Ors.

*Mr. Ankit Agarwala*  
*Mrs. Alotriya Mukherjee*  
*Mrs. Sonal Agarwal*

*... for the Petitioners.*

*Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh*  
*Ms. Manisha Nath*

*... for the KMC.*

*Mr. Brajesh Jha*  
*Mr. Abhijit Saha*

*... for the Intervenor.*

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks for  
an accommodation.

Opposite parties are represented.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on  
January 6, 2023.

Interim order, granted earlier, is extended for a period  
of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

Officer, Executive Engineer, Br.-III of Kolkata Municipal  
Corporation is present with the relevant record.

**(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**