

2.2.2023
168
Ct. no. 652
sb

CO 1947 of 2021

Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner, the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal
Mr. Sanat Agarwal
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath ...for the KMC

Learned counsel for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation along with official of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation are present with the original record.

The petitioner seeks for an accommodation on the ground of senior advocate, Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee.

Let the matter appear on 23rd February, 2023 at 2 P.M.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)