

S/L 12
24.02.2023
Court No.652
SD

CO 1947 of 2021

Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.

The Municipal Commissioner, the Kolkata Municipal
Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Mrs. Alotriya Mukherjee
Mrs. Sonal Agarwal

... for the Petitioners.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath

... for the KMC.

Mr. Brajesh Jha
Mr. Abhijit Saha

... for the Private Opposite Party.

Petitioners seek extension of the interim order granted earlier.

Let the interim order, granted earlier, be extended for a further period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear on March 17, 2023.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)