

24.3.2023
92
Ct. no. 652
sb

CO 1947 of 2021

Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner, the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal
Ms. Roma Roy
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee ...for the Petitioners

Ms. Manisha Nath ...for the KMC

Both the parties are represented.

The concerned staff on behalf of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation is also present with the relevant records.

The petitioners seek for an accommodation.

Let the matter appear on 28th April, 2023 under the same heading.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)