

18.5.2023
4
Ct. no. 652
sb

**CO 1947 of 2021
With
CAN 5 of 2023**

**Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Corporationer, the
Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee ...for the petitioners

Service of notice served upon the opposite parties is taken on record.

Opposite parties are not represented.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks for reimposition of the interim order, granted earlier.

Let the interim order, granted earlier, be reimposed for a further period of ten weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CAN 5 of 2023 is accordingly disposed of.

Let the matter appear two weeks after vacation.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)