

05.10.2023
Sl. No.100(DL)
srm

C.O. No. 1947 of 2021

With

CAN 6 of 2023

Smt. Maju Agarwal & Ors.

Versus

**The Municipal Commissioner,
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.**

Mr. Ankit Agarwal,
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh,
Ms. Manisha Nath

...for the KMC.

Mr. Brajesh Jha,
Mr. Neel Chakraborty

...for the Respondent Nos.4 to 13.

CAN 6 of 2023 is an application for extension of interim order, which has expired sometime in July, 2023.

The interim order is extended up to May 31, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

CAN 6 of 2023 is accordingly disposed.

Let the revisional application appear in the Combined Monthly List of **December, 2023** under the heading "**To Be Mentioned**".

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)