

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 1947 of 2021
with
IA No. CAN 7 of 2024

Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner,
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Chatterjee
Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Ms. Alotriya Mukherjee
... For the petitioners

Mr. Alok Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath
... For the KMC

Mr. Brajesh Jha
... For the opposite party nos.4 to 13

In re: CAN 7 of 2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties to this revisional application are present.
2. The interim order earlier promulgated be re-imposed and extended till the last week of November, 2024 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Accordingly, CAN 7 of 2024, stands disposed of.

In re: CO 1947 of 2021

4. Let the revisional application appear in the list on 18th November, 2024.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)