

Item No. 23.12.2024
65

Ct
22

rup

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 1947 of 2021

Smt. Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs
The Municipal Commissioner, The Kolkata
Municipal Corporation and Ors.

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh,
Ms. Manisha Nath.

...for the opposite party Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. Anushka Ghosh.

.... For the opposite party Nos. 3 to 14.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party Nos. 1 and 2 and also opposite party Nos. 3 to 14 are present.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioners on call.
3. Thus, the revisional application stands dismissed for default,
4. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
5. Connected applications, if there be any, stand dismissed.
6. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)

