

04.08.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.51
Mujahid

**CO 1947 of 2021
With
CAN 9 of 2025**

**Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner, Kolkata Municipal
Corporation & Ors.**

Adv. Ankit Agarwala,
Adv. Alotriya Mukherjee,
Adv. Arpita Paul Biswas

...for the petitioners

Adv. Alak Kr. Ghosh,
Adv. Swapan Kr. Debnath

...for the KMC

In Re: CAN 9 of 2025

- 1.** Affidavit of service has been filed, let it be taken on record.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order. Interim order is extended till 26th September, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 3.** Accordingly, CAN 9 of 2025 stands disposed of.

In Re: CO 1947 of 2021

- 4.** Let the matter be listed for final hearing in the month of September, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)