

03.12.2025
Sl. No. 35
AMR
Ct.No.30

**C.O. 1947 of 2021
with
CAN/10/2025
Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The Municipal Commissioner, KMC & Ors.**

Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Mr. Alotriya Mukherjee
Ms. Arpita Paul Biswas

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Brajesh Jha
Ms. Surabhi Banerjee
Mr. Neol Chakrobarty
Ms. Anushka Ghosh

...for the Respondent nos. 4 to 13

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath

...for the KMC

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the record.

On hearing learned counsel for the parties and considering that this Bench will be in Circuit in December, 2025.

The matter be fixed for hearing on 13th of January, 2026 for necessary orders.

In Re.: CAN/10/2025

CAN/10/2025 is an application for extension of interim order.

Interim order in force be extended till 25th February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]