

13.01.2026  
Item No.22  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**CO 1947 of 2021**

**Manju Agarwal & Ors.**

**Vs**

**The Municipal Commissioner, KMC & Ors.**

Mr. Ankit Agarwala (through VC)

Mr. Alotriya Mukherjee

Ms. Arpita Paul Biswas

... for the petitioners

Mr. Brajesh Jha

Ms. Anushka Ghosh

Mr. Amatya Gopal Sinha

... for the respondent nos. 4 to 13

Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh

Ms. Manisha Nath

... for the KMC

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner no. 2 has expired and the petitioners to take necessary steps for substitution of the legal heirs.

Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of February, 2026.

Petitioners to take steps for substitution in the meantime.

Parties to file their respective written notes.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**