

02.02.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No. **121**
MKP

CO 1947 of 2021

Smt. Manju Agarwal And Ors.

Vs.

**The Municipal Commissioner, The Kolkata
Corporation And Ors.**

Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Mr. Alotriya Mukherjee
Ms. Arpita Paul Biswas
.....for the Petitioners

Mr. Brajesh Jha (V/C)
Ms. Sunabhi Banerjee
Ms. Anushka Ghosh
.....for the Respondent Nos.4 to 13.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath
.....for the KMC

On prayer of the Learned Counsels for
the petitioner, matter be listed on **11th of
February, 2026.**

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]