

22.05.2026
Ct. No. 2
D/L 3
Mujahid

CO 1947 of 2021
With
CAN 12 of 2026

Manju Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.

The Municipal Commissioner, The Kolkata
Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Mr. Ankit Agarwala (VC)
Alotriya Mukherjee

...for the petitioners

Mr. Brajesh Jha
Mr. Rohit Hazra

...for the opposite party nos. 4 to 13

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh
Ms. Manisha Nath

...for the KMC

In Re: CAN 12 of 2026

- 1.** This is an application for re-imposition of interim order which was valid till 29th April, 2026.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the opposite parties has opposed the extension of interim order. Learned counsel for the opposite parties has requested that the matter may be listed for final hearing.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 16th June, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.
- 4.** In the meantime, the interim order is extended till 17th June, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
- 5.** CAN 12 of 2026 stands disposed of.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)

